505366565 03/08/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5413357

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ALBERTO BERZOY LLERENA	03/07/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SONNEN, INC.
Street Address:	2048 WEEMS ROAD
Internal Address:	BUILDING C
City:	TUCKER
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30084

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16289022

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9494242150

Email: clive@mcclintockip.com
Correspondent Name: CLIVE MCCLINTOCK
Address Line 1: 23609 CASTLE ROCK

Address Line 4: MISSION VIEJO, CALIFORNIA 92692-1897

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2700-00201
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CLIVE MCCLINTOCK
SIGNATURE:	/Clive McClintock/
DATE SIGNED:	03/08/2019

Total Attachments: 1 source=FinBerzoy#page1.tif

PATENT 505366565 REEL: 048552 FRAME: 0869

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Alberto Berzoy Llerena ("Assignor") is a named inventor of the Single-Phase Multi-Level Asymmetric Inverter with AC-Bypass and Asymmetric Modulation Strategy, as described in U.S. Patent Application No. 16/289,022, signed by Assignor (the "Patent Application"). sonnen, Inc., ("Assignee") is and has been the employer of Assignor during the invention thereof and desires to acquire all rights in and to the Patent Application and the patent (and any reissues or extensions) that may be granted, as per the agreement of the parties.

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee 100% of his or her right, title, and interest in the invention and Patent Application (as well as such rights in any divisions, continuations in whole or part, or substitute applications) to Assignee for the entire term of the issued Patent and any reissues or extensions that may be granted and for the entire terms of any and all foreign patents that may issue from foreign applications (as well as divisions, continuations in whole or part, or substitute applications) filed claiming the benefit of the Patent Application.

Assignor authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Patents resulting from the Patent Application to Assignee according to the percentage interest indicated in this assignment. The right, title, and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of the Application and foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge, and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent for the invention in any and all countries.

Assignor

Date:

Signature:

Printed Name: ALBERTO BERZOY LIERENA

sonnen, Inc.

Date:

Signature:

Name/Title:

Notary

PUBLIC W. S. W. OUNTY.

PATENT REEL: 048552 FRAME: 0870

RECORDED: 03/08/2019